503894222 06/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3940872

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ESTATE OF RALPH ZUCKERMAN	05/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOMETRIC IMAGING, LLC	
Street Address:	509 1/2 SOUTH 6TH STREET, APT A	
City:	PHILADELPHIA	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19147	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60744831
Application Number:	14974550
Patent Number:	5186173
Patent Number:	5515864
Patent Number:	5495850
Patent Number:	5626134
Patent Number:	8129105
Patent Number:	8309346
Patent Number:	9215982
PCT Number:	US9504772
PCT Number:	US0763768

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)451-2222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-451-2300

Email: aprovencio@olshanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MARY GRIECO - OLSHAN FROME WOLOSKY

Address Line 1: 1325 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

PATENT 503894222 REEL: 039039 FRAME: 0798

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010675-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY GRIECO
SIGNATURE:	/MARY GRIECO/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment-Estate to Biometric_3734267(1) (2)#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment-Estate to Biometric_3734267(1) (2)#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment-Estate to Biometric_3734267(1) (2)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 039039 FRAME: 0799

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

The undersigned, Ivana M. Ledesma Conheeney, Executrix of the Estate of Ralph Zuckerman (the "Estate"), in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid in hand by the Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Biometric Imaging, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having an address of 509 ½ South 6th Street, Apartment A, Philadelphia, PA 19147, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Biometric Imaging, LLC"), the entire right, title and interest of the Estate, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to the following patents and applications therefor:

Country	Patent No. / App. No.
United States	60/744,831
United States	14/974,550
United States	5,186,173
United States	5,515,864
United States	5,495,850
United States	5,626,134
United States	8,129,105
United States	8,309,346
United States	9,215,982
PCT	PCT/US1995/04772
PCT	PCT/US2007/063768
Australia	2007238412
Australia	24245/95
Canada	2648931
Canada	2187735
Europe	2007758327
Europe	19950918258
Japan	2009505524
Japan	2012255630
Japan	2015151263

The above-identified invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said applications for said Letters Patents, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patents. I request that any and all Letters Patents for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

3665437-2 3685726-2 I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patents or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

AS IS-WHERE IS. BIOMETRIC IMAGING, LLC ACKNOWLEDGES AND AGREES THAT IT HAS CONDUCTED OR WILL CONDUCT ITS OWN INDEPENDENT DUE DILIGENCE AND RETAINED AND CONSULTED WITH ITS OWN COUNSEL, ACCOUNTANTS AND OTHER PROFESSIONALS AS IT HAS SEEN FIT, AND THAT EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY SET FORTH HEREIN, (A) THE PATENTS ARE ASSIGNED "AS-IS-WHERE-IS" AND (B) THE ESTATE AND ANY EXECUTOR, AGENT, ATTORNEY, BENEFICIARY OR REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE HAS NOT MADE, NOR IS THE ESTATE BOUND IN ANY MANNER BY, AND THE ESTATE SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE, GUARANTIES, PROMISES, STATEMENTS, INDUCEMENTS, REPRESENTATIONS OR INFORMATION PERTAINING TO THE ASSIGNED PATENTS, OR THE VALUE, CONDITION, DESIGN, QUALITY, OPERATION OR DURABILITY OF SUCH ASSIGNED PATENTS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR INFRINGEMENT, AND BIOMETRIC IMAGING, LLC HEREBY WAIVES ANY AND ALL RIGHTS AND REMEDIES IT MAY HAVE AGAINST THE ESTATE RELATING TO ANY OF THE FOREGOING AND ARISING BY LAW OR OTHERWISE.

[Signature page follows]

3665437-2 3685726-2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto	signed my name on the day and year set forth below.
What I	T/05/0015
	5/06/2016
Ivana M. Ledesma Conheeney	Date
Executrix of the Estate of Ralph Zuckerman	
509 1/2 South 6th Street, Apartment A	
Philadelphia, PA 19147	
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)) SS
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA	, 55
On this 6 th day of May, 20	346 hefers me nemerally some the above named by an M.
l odosmo Conhogov who is personally k	016, before me personally came the above named <u>Ivana M.</u>
evidence to be the same individual who av	snown by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory secuted the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to
me that she executed the same of her own	free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.
THE that sile executed the same of her own	mee will for the use and purposes therein set forth.
	Surrane M. Duffey Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: Q - 16 - 2017
	,
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
	NOTARIAL SEAL
	LURRAINE M. DIJEFEY Notani Diskt.
	City of Philadelphia, Phila County My Commission Expires June 18, 2019
	·· ·······

RECORDED: 06/29/2016

PATENT REEL: 039039 FRAME: 0802